Press Release



August 21, 2023 Kyuden International Corporation Kyushu Electric Power Co., Inc.

Kyuden International Corporation establishes representative office in UAE

-Kyuden Group's first office in Middle East -

Kyushu Electric Power Co., Inc. is pleased to announce that Kyuden International Corporation (KIC), a member of the Kyuden Group, has today established a representative office in Dubai, the UAE.

Kyushu Electric Power Co., Inc. and KIC have up until now engaged in overseas energy businesses in 15 countries and regions, and overseas consulting projects in 23 countries.

In recent years, KIC has been expanding our business in Middle East, particularly through our involvement in three projects: the Taweelah B Independent Water & Power Producer Project in the UAE, the Al Dur 1 Independent Water & Power Producer Project in the Kingdom of Bahrain and the HVDC Subsea Transmission Project in the UAE.

With the establishment of our Dubai Representative Office, KIC aims to gather information and pursue promising business opportunities in the Middle East.

By leveraging its advanced technological capabilities and wealth of experience, the Kyuden Group is determined to expand our business in the Middle East and other countries around the world and continue to take on the challenge of realizing a low carbon and sustainable society as listed in the "Kyuden Group Carbon Neutral Vision 2050".